10-09-2002	Docket No.: DAMD17-96-1-6006			
	ORDATION FO	RM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 065 P08/REV03	PATENT	S ONL	Y	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab setting102244831	▼	▼	V	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks:			
9205 SW Barnes Rd	7-02		nd address of rec	eiving party(ies): ATES GOVERNMENT
Portland, Oregon 97225				ETARY OF THE ARMY
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No			RCH AND MATERIEL
3. Nature of conveyance:		COMMA	ND	
Assignment D Merger	r	Street A	ddress: 504 Scott	t Street
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name			
I Other Confirmatory Licenses for Governm	ent Register	City: Fo	rt Detrick	State: MD ZIP: 21702
Execution Date: <u>2/20/2002</u>		Additional n	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application,	the execution	on date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)	lication is: 707 OCT -
08/797,770		6,110,212		
09/000,604		6,087,552		SECTION
	al numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Y	es 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: 	ndence	6. Total nu	mber of applicatio	ons and patents involved: 4
Name: ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 0.00
Internal Address: MATERIEL COMMAND		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
MCMR-JA/Pat Fritz				ged to deposit account
Street Address: 504 Scott Street			account number:	
		No cost (to record in Gover	nment Register
City: Fort Detrick State: MD	ZIP: 21702	(Attach o	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Robert Charles	1 Ori	Ou	<u> </u>	10/02/02
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				5
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

REEL: 013352 FRAME: 0298

Invention Title:	Elastin and Elastin Based Materials
Inventor(s):	Dr. Kenton Gregory
Patent or Application Serial No.:	6,110,212
U.S. Filing/Issue Date:	August 29, 2000
Grant/Contract Identification No:	DAMD17-96-1-6006
Foreign Applications filed in:	Pending

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the US Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed	this <u>20</u>	day of	February	, 2002.
	John Pletcher, Regi Health System Integ			
For:	Providence Health S 9205 SW Barnes	•		

At: Portland, Oregon 97225

Invention Title:	Method for Using Tropoelastin and for Producing Tropoelastin Biomaterials
Inventor(s):	Dr. Kenton Gregory
Patent or Application Serial No.:	08/797,770
U.S. Filing/Issue Date:	November 19, 1998
Grant/Contract Identification No:	DAMD17-96-1-6006
Foreign Applications filed in:	Pending

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the US Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed	this 20 day of jehning,	2002.
By:	John Fletcher, Regional Director Health System Integration	
For:	Providence Health System-Oregon 9205 SW Barnes Rd	
At:	Portland, Oregon 97225	

Invention Title:	Method of Producing Fused Biomaterials and Tissue
Inventor(s):	Dr. Kenton Gregory
Patent or Application Serial No.:	6,087,552
U.S. Filing/Issue Date:	July 11, 2000
Grant/Contract Identification No:	DAMD17-96-1-6006
Foreign Applications filed in:	Pending

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the US Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signe	d this <u>20</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2002.
By:	John Fletcher)Regional Director Health System Integration
For:	Providence Health System-Oregon

- 9205 SW Barnes Rd
- At: Portland, Oregon 97225

Invention Title:	Method of Producing Elastin, Elastin-Based Biomaterials and Tropoelastin Materials
Inventor(s):	Dr. Kenton Gregory
Patent or Application Serial No.:	09/000,604
U.S. Filing/Issue Date:	December 30, 1997
Grant/Contract Identification No:	DAMD17-96-1-6006
Foreign Applications filed in:	Pending

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the US Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this	20 day of	february	, 2002.

By:

John Fletcher, Regional Director Health System Integration

- For: Providence Health System-Oregon 9205 SW Barnes Rd
- At: Portland, Oregon 97225